
Elected Officials in Local Offices 

CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICES 

Clerk of the Circuit Court 

8-year term

Next Election: November 2023

Gerald R. Goad

PO Box 218

Hillsville, VA 24343

Phone: 276-730-3070

Email: ggoad@courts.state.va.us

Commonwealth's Attorney 

4-yearterm

Next Election: November 2023

Roger D. Brooks

PO Box 280

Hillsville, VA 24343

Phone: 276-730-3090

Email: roger.brooks@carrollcountyva.gov

Treasurer 

4-yearterm

Next Election: November 2023

Bonita M. Williams

605-10 Pine St

Hillsville, VA 24343

Phone: 276-730-3060

Email: bonita.williams@carrollcountyva.gov

Commissioner of the Revenue 

4-yearterm

Next Election: November 2023

Fran A. Zimmerman

605-7 Pine Street

Hillsville, VA 24343

Phone: 276-730-3080

Email:frances.zimmerman@carrollcountyva.gov

Sheriff 

4-yearterm

Next Election: November 2023

Kevin A. Kemp

PO Box 575

Hillsville, VA 24343

Phone: 276-730-3020

Email: sheriff@carrollcountyva.gov 

Soil and Water Conservation Directors 

New River District 

4-year term

Next Election: November 2023

David L. Frazier

Cindy V. Webb

CARROLL COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEMBERS 

4-year term for Fancy Gap District, Laurel Fork District, Pipers Gap District

Next Election: November 2025

4-year term for Pine Creek District, Sulphur Springs District, Supervis or At Large

Next Election: November 2023

FANCY GAP DISTRICT - 4-year term 

Ronnie G. Collins 

Email: ronnie.collins@carrollcountyva.gov 

PINE CREEK DISTRICT- 4-year term 

Tracy D. Moore 

Email: tracy.moore@carrollcountyva.gov 

LAUREL FORK DISTRICT- 4-year term 

Joseph H. Early, Ill (Jody) 

Email: joseph.early@carrollcountyva.gov 

PIPERS GAP DISTRICT - 4-year term 

Samuel J. Dickson (Joey) 

Email: joey.dickson@carrollcountyva.gov 












